PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3072458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANIK REDDY PULLAGURLA	09/30/2014
JAGADEESH BABU RANGISETTY	09/30/2014
NEELAM NAIDU DOKULA	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOPHORE INDIA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD.	
Street Address:	PLOT # 193, PREMISES # 5-35/50	
Internal Address:	PRASHANT NAGAR, KUKATPALLY	
City:	HYDERABAD- ANDHRA PRADESH	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	500072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13883367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 736-1940

Email: rbryan@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: **485 SEVENTH AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	709.1008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLYE B. DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Leslye B. Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=13-883,367-Assignment#page1.tif source=13-883,367-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 503025858

REEL: 033984 FRAME: 0206

Docket No.: 709,1008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Manik Reddy PULLAGURLA, residing at #22-70 Ecnadu Colony, Near Viviekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 600072, INDIA: Jagadeesh Babu RANGISETTY, residing at Flat #401, Plot #30, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500072, INDIA: and Neelam Naidu DOKULA, residing at Gandhinagar Pakki (Post and Village), Bobbili (Mandal), Vizianagaram (Dist) Andhra Pradesh, 535558, INDIA; ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF TAUROLIDINE AND ITS INTERMEDIATES THEREOF, an application for a Patent of the United States for which:

	I (we) am (are) about to execute;	
	was executed on	(date(s));
X	is identified by Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC, Docket No	. 709.1008;
X	was filed on May 3, 2013 as Application Serial No. 13/883,367	
	I (we) hereby authorize and request our attorney, Davidson, Davi	idson & Kappel, LLC of 485 Seventh
	Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10018 to insert here	in parentheses (Application number
	filed the filing	
	application when known; and	14

WHEREAS, BIOPHORE INDIA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD., of Plot # 193, Premises # 5-35/50, Prashant Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad- Andhra Pradesh 500072, INDIA, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

I (WE) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testifyin

any tepa) proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, commuting, reliante and foreign applications, make all rightful naths, and generally do everything possible to uid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention to all constricts.

IN TEXTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) iscussing out my (out) is nots) and scales) the day and year set approximately sugnerouslys).

50-09-2014

Y MAN BOOK PULAGERLA

30-09-2014

Jagadeesh Balas RANCINETTS

30,05,2014

Norsen Asida D. S.C.L.A

3. Haelannstinion

2 61 2